
First Name Last Name City State Club/Course Date of Hole‐in‐One Hole Yardage Club

Anita Andersch Ocean Isle Beach NC Ocean Ridge Plantation Golf ‐ Panther's Run Wednesday, June 4, 2025 6th 80 9 Iron

Garrett Andersson Advance NC Forsyth Country Club Thursday, March 27, 2025 11th 199 5 Iron

Brian  D. Babb Ocean Isle Beach NC Ocean Ridge Plantation Golf ‐ Tiger's Eye Saturday, March 8, 2025 6th 128 8 Iron

Nancy Barba Durham NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Thursday, August 21, 2025 6th 120 5 Utility

Nancy Barker Liberty SC The Walker Course at Clemson University Tuesday, August 19, 2025 17th 100 9 Hybrid

Michael Bednarz Morehead City NC Morehead City Country Club Sunday, January 5, 2025 12th 95 9 Iron

Vern Bennett Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Friday, June 27, 2025 16th 130 9 Iron

Robert Boldrini West End NC Longleaf Golf & Family Club Wednesday, March 19, 2025 4th 121 52* Wedge

Dick Bordwell Ocean Isle Beach NC Ocean Ridge Plantaion Golf ‐ Tiger's Eye Saturday, June 7, 2025 2nd 156 5 Wood

Mike Boswell Sanford NC Sanford Municipal Golf Course Monday, July 21, 2025 11th 114 5 Hybrid

Luke Brakefield Swansboro NC Star Hill Golf Club Wednesday, May 21, 2025 5th 181 6 Iron

Jack Braswell Seneca SC The Walker Course at Clemson University Tuesday, May 27, 2025 4th 103 PW

John Burchell Manning SC Santee Cooper Country Club Wednesday, December 6, 2023 11th 135 8 Iron

Don Burckhardt Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Tuesday, August 26, 2025 3rd 143 6 Iron

Jesse Camacho Southport NC The Clubs at St. James - Members Club Saturday, July 26, 2025 16th 134 7 Iron

Jack Carey Charlotte NC Pinehurst Country Club, No. 6 Saturday, February 1, 2025 16th 105 6 Iron

Lynn Carroll Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Sunday, April 6, 2025 9th 104 8 Iron

George Castro Canton NC Springdale Country Club Friday, April 4, 2025 17th 142 7 Iron

Ric Chavez Apex NC Stoney Creek Golf Club Tuesday, March 4, 2025 14th 147 7 Iron

Thomas Combs Raleigh NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Thursday, May 1, 2025 6th 139 9 Iron

Bryan Copeland Raleigh NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Thursday, May 22, 2025 4th 165 3 Hybrid

Rochele Cotter Pinehurst NC Longleaf Golf & Family Club Tuesday, April 8, 2025 6th 92 6 Hybrid

Dennis Covelli Ocean Isle Beach NC Ocean Ridge Plantation Golf ‐ Leopard's Chase Monday, March 17, 2025 8th 127 7 Wood

Jon Craig West End NC Pinewood Country Club Tuesday, April 15, 2025 12th 175 5 Wood

Mark DeVault Cary NC MacGregor Downs Country Club Wednesday, April 30, 2025 12th 204 4 Hybrid

Cynthia S. Diehl Calabash NC Brunswick Golf Club ‐ Azalea Course Monday, May 5, 2025 4th 99 6 Iron

William Disher Folly Beach SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Sunday, November 3, 2024 3rd 135 6 Iron

Richard Dodge Carthage NC Country club of Whispering Pines - River Course Wednesday, August 20, 2025 5th 153 5 Wood

Mike Dolan Oak Ridge NC Pine Knolls Golf Club Sunday, July 6, 2025 3rd 148 9 Iron

Jeremy Edmunds Charlotte NC Cedar Rock Country Club Wednesday, May 28, 2025 15th 137 PW

Marti Elliott West End NC Seven Lakes Golf Club Thursday, July 10, 2025 10th 112 6 Hybrid

Robert Ficek New Bern NC The Emerald Golf Club Tuesday, May 6, 2025 11th 114 9 Iron
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Chuck Floyd Fort Mill SC Caledonia Country Club Sunday, March 2, 2025 17th 165 6 Iron

Tom Fowler Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Friday, January 31, 2025 3rd 149 8 Iron

Stephen Fox Chapel Hill NC The Preserve at Jordan Lake Monday, February 3, 2025 11th 165 5 Hybrid

Carol Ganelli Ocean Isle Beach NC The Links at Brick Landing Friday, April 11, 2025 2nd 73 9 Hybrid

Jeremy Gardner Beaufort SC Legends at Parris Island Tuesday, February 25, 2025 14th 140 7 Iron

Bob Going Calabash NC Brunswick Golf Club - Magnolia Course Saturday, July 12, 2025 7th 168 7 Iron

Melissa Guerdan Chapel Hill NC Governors Club Wednesday, June 11, 2025 12th 119 7 Iron

Pete Hamilton Brevard NC Connestee Falls Golf Club Monday, March 24, 2025 8th 134 7 Iron

Mike Hanlin Southern Pines NC Mid South Club Thursday, June 19, 2025 6th 147 9 Iron

Mike Hardin Shelby NC Meadowbrook Golf Club Saturday, February 1, 2025 2nd 120 PW

Ellason Hill Fort Mill SC Fort Mill Golf Club Thursday, June 19, 2025 3rd 75 PW

Christophe Hoaglin Carolina Shores NC Ocean Ridge Plantation Golf ‐ Tiger's Eye Saturday, March 29, 2025 6th 121 9 Iron

Kelly Hopkins West End NC Seven Lakes Golf Club Sunday, July 20, 2025 7th 146 8 Iron

Alex Hurley Raleigh NC The Preserve at Jordan Lake Golf Club Thursday, July 17, 2025 6th 160 7 Iron

William Jesselson Myrtle Beach SC Grande Dunes Members Club Wednesday, February 5, 2025 8th 165 6 Iron

Barry Johnson Raleigh NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Wednesday, February 26, 2025 6th 130 8 Iron

Russell Junkins Anderson SC The Walker Course at Clemson University Thursday, August 7, 2025 4th 140 9 Iron

Iain Kelly Raleigh NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Thursday, April 24, 2025 17th 118 9 Iron

Mike Knoebel Pinehurst NC Pinehurst Country Club ‐ No. 6 Friday, January 17, 2025 13th 172 6 Iron

David LaClair Calabash NC Brunswick Golf Club ‐ Dogwood Course Wednesday, May 28, 2025 8th 155 7 Iron

Terry L. Lamb Santee SC The Links at Lakewood Tuesday, April 15, 2025 17th 126 7 Hybrid

Michael Lauffer Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Wednesday, July 30, 2025 9th 156 8 Iron

King Laurence Aiken SC Midland Golf Club Tuesday, February 18, 2025 13th 123 PW

Don Lesley Easley SC The Walker Course at Clemson University Friday, March 7, 2025 12th 126 8 Iron

Ron Lieberman Southern Pines NC Mid South Club Monday, June 16, 2025 6th 128 9 Iron

Joseph Liotta Pinehurst NC Pinehurst Country Club ‐ No. 7 Tuesday, May 6, 2025 13th 98 PW

Douglas Loeffel Raleigh Nc Pine Hollow Golf Club Saturday, June 28, 2025 15th 170 6 Iron

Charles Markland Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Saturday, June 7, 2025 3rd 105 Sand Wedge

JT Marsh Randleman Nc Reynolds Park Golf Course Saturday, June 7, 2025 11th 283 Driver

Richard Martin Ocean Isle Beach NC The Clubs at St. James - Members Club Sunday, July 27, 2025 8th 156 5 Hybrid

Shelby Merchant Cary NC The Club at 12 Oaks Wednesday, April 16, 2025 15th 156 8 Iron

Ed Mihelich Brevard NC Connestee Falls Golf Club Friday, July 4, 2025 13th 118 9 Iron

Warren Mills Raleigh NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Friday, August 22, 2025 4th 160 5 Iron

Donna Moetsch Calabash NC The Links at Brick Landing Thursday, February 6, 2025 2nd 87 PW

Wayne Moore Myrtle Beach SC Aberdeen Country Club Saturday, March 8, 2025 3rd 101 PW

Darin Myler Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Sunday, June 1, 2025 9th 147 7 Iron

Tony Nichols Reidsville NC Greensboro Country Club ‐ Irving Park Course Thursday, January 2, 2025 9th 185 3 Hybrid



Artis Payton Fayetteville NC Stryker Golf Club Wednesday, August 6, 2025 7th 130 PW

James Peters Ocean Isle Beach NC Ocean Ridge Plantation Golf ‐ Panther's Run Friday, February 7, 2025 17th 130 8 Iron

Karen Powers Kernersville NC Pine Knolls Golf Club Wednesday, January 29, 2025 9th 85 6 Iron

Tom Propst Southport NC The Clubs at St. James ‐ Members Course Saturday, May 3, 2025 8th 153 7 Iron

Ken Rheault Little River SC Beachwood Golf Club Friday, April 25, 2025 4th 104 8 Iron

Jean Rimmer Raleigh NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Sunday, May 25, 2025 17th ot provid 3 Wood

Dick Robbins Southern Pines NC Longleaf Golf & Family Club Thursday, April 10, 2025 6th 115 PW

Jack Roberts Sunset Beach NC Ocean Ridge Plantation Golf ‐ Panther's Run Saturday, February 1, 2025 11th 175 6 Iron

Brian Root Conway SC Burning Ridge Golf Club Sunday, April 27, 2025 12th 118 7 Iron

William Sabiston Holly Springs NC Lochmere Golf Club Friday, February 28, 2025 11th 124 PW

Richard Sapienze Chapel Hill NC The Preserve at Jordan Lake Sunday, March 30, 2025 3rd 150 8 Iron

Scott Schmitt Jacksonville NC Paradise Point Golf Course Friday, February 7, 2025 2nd 152 7 Iron

Thomas Seben Ocean Isle Beach NC Sandpiper Sand Monday, June 9, 2025 2nd 165 6 Iron

Nathan Senn Gilbert SC Ocean Ridge Plantation Golf ‐ Tiger's Eye Thursday, April 24, 2025 17th 143 8 Iron

Scott Sherman Carthage NC Pinewild Country Club‐Holly Course Tuesday, January 28, 2025 3rd 120 8 Iron

Scott Sherman Carthage NC The Golf Club at Quail Ridge Monday, March 17, 2025 7th 155 4 Hybrid

Chuck Shoemaker Holly Springs NC The Club at 12 Oaks Friday, April 25, 2025 15th 118 50* Wedge

Steven Sielicki Easley SC Willow Creek Golf Club Thursday, July 3, 2025 12th 156 8 Iron

David Silveri N Charleston SC Shadowmoss Golf & Country Club Thursday, January 30, 2025 13th 127 7 Iron

Wic Southern Morehead City NC Morehead City Country Club Wednesday, January 29, 2025 2nd 128 7 Iron

Robin Stanton Whispering Pines
NC

Tot Hill Farm Golf Club Sunday, February 2, 2025 3rd 98 PW

Tim Stanton Whispering Pines
NC

Golf Club at Quail Ridge Friday, March 21, 2025 3rd 148 8 Iron

Larry Starling Morehead City NC Morehead City Country Club Friday, January 31, 2025 14th 136 6 Iron

Bill Striegel Cary NC Wildwood Green Golf Club Thursday, March 27, 2025 17th 110 9 Iron

Gary Tagtmeyer Southport NC The Clubs at St. James ‐ Irwin Course Friday, June 20, 2025 16th 125 7 Iron

Benny Trefsgar Columbia SC Country Club  of Newberry Thursday, January 2, 2025 7th 165 6 Iron

Harry Vosganian Hilton Head Island
SC

Golden Bear Golf Club Monday, May 19, 2025 8th 123 5 Hybrid

Gladys Wade Whispering Pines
NC

Country Club of Whispering Pines, Pines Course Sunday, February 23, 2025 8th 102 9 Wood

Tony Wang Raleigh NC Brier Creek Country Club Sunday, May 18, 2025 4th 108 7 Iron

Dale Wilde Sunset SC The Walker Course at Clemson University Tuesday, September 2, 2025 8th 124 8 Iron
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